
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3487
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2000
MAINTENANCE OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
PUNNULAL MOHALE;RAOSAHEB PATIL DANVE

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Highways in various parts of the country; State-wise;

(b) the number out of these which are damaged, State-wise;

(c) the scheme formulated by the Government for the maintenance of these National Highways; and

(d) the time by which these National Highways are targetted to be repaired?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT

(DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) A Statement giving details is annexed.

(b) The entire network is kept in traffic worthy condition within the available resources.

(c) & (d) Maintenance and repair of National Highways (NHs) is a continuous process. However, Government has drawn a programme for improving riding quality of all National Highways under a special repair programme in a phased manner.

ANNEXURE
STATEMENT REFERRED TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3487 FOR ANSWER ON 17.04.2000
BY S/SHRI DANVE RAOSAHEB PATIL AND PUNNU LAL MOHALE REGARDING MAINTENANCE OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS.

LIST OF STATE-WISE NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN THE COUNTRY

Sl.No. Name of State  National Highway No.   Total Length(in Kms.)

1. Andhra Pradesh  4,5,7,9,16,18,43,63,202,205 &214 3910
2. Arunachal Pradesh 52 & 52A    352
3. Assam   31,31B,31C,36,37,37A,38,39,44,51,
    52,52A,52B,53,54,61,62,151 & 152 2706
>4. Bihar   2,6,19,23,28,28A,30,30A,31,32,33,
    57,77,78,80,81,82,83,84 & 85  3539
5. Chandigarh  21     24
6. Delhi   1,2,8,10 & 24    72
7 Goa   4A,17,17A & 17B    269
8. Gujarat   NE-1, 6-Extn.,8,8A,8B,8C, 8D,14,
    15 & 59     2241
9. Haryana   1,2,8,10,21A,22,65,71,71A,72 & 73 1361
10. Himachal Pradesh 1A,20,21,21A,22,70,72 & 88  1188
11. Jammu & Kashmir  1A,1B & 1C    738
12. Karnataka  4,4A,7,9,13,48,63,206,207,209 & 212 3394
13. Kerala   17,47,47A,49,208,212 & 213  1230
14. Madhya Pradesh  3,6,7,12,16,25,26,27,43,59,69,75,
    76,78,79,86 & 200   5174
15. Maharashtra  3,4,4B,6,7,8,9,13,16,17,50,59,
    204 & 211    3626
16. Manipur   39, 53 & 150    954
17. Meghalaya  40,44,51 & 62    717
18. Mizoram   44A,54,54A,54B & 150   857
19. Nagaland  36,39,61 & 150    369
20. Orissa   5,5A,6,23,42,43,60,200,201,
    203 & 215    2863
21. Pondicherry  45A & 66    53


22. Punjab   1,1A,10,15,20,21,22,64,70 & 71  1328
23. Rajasthan  3,8,11,11A,12,14,15,65,76,79 & 89 4381
24. Sikkim   31A     62
25. Tamil Nadu  4,5,7,7A,45,45A,45B,46,47,49,66,
    67,68,205,207,208,209 & 210  3681
26. Tripura   44 & 44A    400
27. Uttar Pradesh  2,3,7,11,19,24,24A,25,25A,26,27,
    28,29,56,56A,56B,58,72,73,74,75,
    76,86 & 87    4570
28. West Bengal  2,6,31,31A,31C,32,34,35,41,55,
    60,80,81    1951

  Total       52,010
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